© Copyright
07/2024
ELESTA GmbH, Heuteilstrasse 18,
CH - 7310 Bad Ragaz, Switzerland
Phone: +41 81 303 54 00
Worldwide: www.elesta-gmbh.com
Relays
SIR4 Power Series

Product key
SIR 2 2 2 P 24VDC XX
SIR Type designation
2 Number of contacts NO
2 Number of contacts NC
2 Connection technology 2 = Solder terminals
P Power contacts
24VDC Nominal coil voltage
XX Options
Contact data
Contact resistance as new (max.) 100 mΩ
Contact data apply to contacts 11-12, 21-22, 23-24
Contact material AgSnO2 + 0,2, ..., 0,4 μm Au
Contact type crown contact
Rated switching power 1 500 VA
250 V / 6 A / AC-1 (max.)
Electr. life time (0,1 Hz, rel. duty cycle 10%)  100 000
Inrush current 15 A for 20 ms
Switching voltage range  5 V, ..., 250 V DC / AC
Switching current range* 5 mA, ..., 6 A
Switching power range*  60 mW, ..., 1 500 W (VA)
Short circuit resistance** 1 000 A
with pre-fuse SCPD 6 A gG / gL (fuse)
Electrical life, Switching capacity,
Continuous current see SIR4 series
Contact data apply to contacts 33-34, 43-44
Contact material AgSnO2
Contact type single contact
Rated switching power 5 760 VA
480 V / 12 A / AC-1 (max.)
Electr. life time (0,1 Hz, rel. duty cycle 10%) 250 000
Inrush current 60 A for 20 ms
Switching voltage range 5 ... 250 VDC / 5 ... 480 VAC
Switching current range* 10 mA, ..., 12 A
Switching power range*  120 mW, ..., 3 000 W (VA)
Short circuit resistance** 1 000 A
with pre-fuse SCPD 16 A gG / gL (fuse)
* Reference values ** Prospective short-circuit current
Electrical life (NO contacts)
Switching capacity (IEC 61810-1)
AC-1: 240 V / 12 A MAX
AC-15: 240 V / 6 A MAX
DC-1: 24 V / 12 A MAX
DC-13: 24 V / 7,5 A / 0,1 Hz MAX
Switching capacity (UL 508) C600, R300
Continuous current per contact at load of:
1 or 2 contacts 12 A MAX
Contact load limit curve (DC)